98
Accessories   Lenses, Housings, Brackets & Power Supplies
97
Accessories   Color Quads
Accessories
Accessories
Features
•  Monitor up to 4 and/or 8 cameras simultaneously
•  Real time quad display
•  Full image or single page quad display
•  Independent brightness adjustment for each channel
•  Alarm time setting (1~20 seconds)
•  4 or 8 alarm inputs with built-in buzzer
•  Compact, desktop size for space saving purpose
•  Auto sequential switching for each channel
   (dwelling time: 1~4 seconds)
•  Low power consumption
Video Format
Video Input
Video Output
Alarm Input
Alarm Output
Timer
Power Source
Power Consumption
Dimensions (L x W x H)
Operating Temp.
Humidity
Weight
NTSC or PAL
4 or 8 camera inputs (1 Vp-p/75 ohm), 1 VCR
composite (1 Vp-p/75 ohm)
2 video outputs (1 Vp-p/75 ohm)
4 or 8 alarm inputs
1 alarm reset input (1 normally closed,
1 normally open)
Built-in real time clock
12VDC/24VAC +/- 10%, 200mA
17 W max.
239 x 166 x 55 mm / 9.4” x 6.5” x 2.2”
0°C ~ 45°C / 32°F ~ 113°F
20% ~ 80% humidity
1.9 kg / 4.2 lbs
Specifications
EverPlex 4CQ/EverPlex8CQ (EP200)
4 or 8 Channel Color Quad Processor
Dimensions
EP4CQ:  4 Channel, Color Quad Processor
EP8CQ:  8 Channel, Color Quad Processor
Ordering Information
CCTV Lens
Specifications
Auto Iris & Vari-focal Lens
Model No.
EFV-2812DC
EFV-358
EFV-358DC
EFV-416
EFV-416DC
EFV-550
EFV-550DC
Fixed Iris & Mini Board Lens
Model No.
FL-2520
FL-3620
FL-4320
FL-6020
FL-8020
FL-1220
FL-1620
Description
Vari-focal 2.8~12 mm auto iris
Vari-focal 3.5~8 mm manual iris
Vari-focal 3.5~8 mm auto iris
Vari-focal 4~16 mm manual iris
Vari-focal 4~16 mm auto iris
Vari-focal 5~50 mm manual iris
Vari-focal 5~50 mm auto iris
Description
2.5 mm lens
3.6 mm lens
4.3 mm lens
6 mm lens
8 mm lens
12 mm lens
16 mm lens
Master Power Supplies
Specifications
Model No.
DCR4-3.5-2UL
DCR8-3.5-2UL
DCR8-8-2UL
DCR16-8-2UL
DCR16-12-2UL
DCR18-18-1UL*
AC4-1-2UL
AC8-1-2UL
AC8-2-2UL
AC16-2-2UL
AC16-4-2UL
Description
Output: 4 / Voltage: 12V / Amps: 4
Output: 8 / Voltage: 12V / Amps: 4
Output: 8 / Voltage: 12V / Amps: 8
Output: 16 / Voltage: 12V / Amps: 8
Output: 16 / Voltage: 12V / Amps: 16
Output: 18 / Voltage: 12V / Amps: 18
Output: 4 / Voltage: 24V / Amps: 4.2
Output: 8 / Voltage: 24V / Amps: 4.2
Output: 8 / Voltage: 24V / Amps: 8.4
Output: 16 / Voltage: 24V / Amps: 8.4
Output: 16 / Voltage: 24V / Amps: 16.8
Features
• Resettable power supplies for all your CCTV cameras*
• UL listed
• Lifetime warranty*
• Available in 4, 8, 16 and 18 outputs in 12VDC or 24VAC
Mounting Brackets
Camera Housing
Specifications
Dome Brackets
Model
BA-ED
BA-EHD
BA-EDMS
BA10
BA11
Box Camera Brackets
Model No.
BA-01
BA-03
BA-05
IR Bullet Camera Brackets
Model
EZ-CMB
Description
Plastic “L” style mounting bracket for ED series mini domes.
146.7 x 121 x 66 mm / 5.75” x 4.75” x 2.6” (L x W x H)
Aluminum “L” style mounting bracket for EHD series vandal
domes. 169 x 146 x 110 mm / 6.7” x 5.7” x 4.3” (L x W x H)
Aluminum “L” style mounting bracket for ED550, ED560,
EDN800. 169 x 146 x 110 mm / 6.7” x 5.7” x 4.3” (L x W x H)
Ceiling mount bracket for EPD200 (624 mm / 24.6” long)
Ceiling mount bracket for EPD200 (300 mm / 12” long)
Description
Mounting bracket. Aluminum. Max. load: 3 kg / 6.6 lbs
57 x 165 mm / 2.2” x 6.5” (W x H)
Mounting bracket. Plastic. Max. load: 3.5 kg / 7.7 lbs
80 x 160 mm / 3.1” x 6.3” (W x H)
Mounting bracket. Aluminum. Max. load: 10 kg / 22 lbs
84 x 294 mm / 3.3” x 11.6” (W x H)
Description
"J" style ceiling mount bracket for EZ Series (EZ230E,
EZ235E, EZ330E, EZ335E, EZ550). Aluminum, stainless steel
200 x 278.5 mm / 7.8" x 10.9" (Wx H)
Specifications
Model No.
FH-7153
FH-7153HB
Description
Outdoor camera housing with top cover and lock. Aluminum.
352 x 113 x 106 mm / 13.9” x 4.5” x 4.2” (L x W x H)
Outdoor camera housing with top cover,  lock, heater and
blower. 24VAC, 18.7W power consumption. Aluminum.
373 x 140 x 115 mm / 14.7” x 5.5” x 4.5” (L x W x H)
*Fuse protected and 3 year warranty for DCR18-18-1UL only
BA-01    BA11          BA-EHD            BA-ED             EZ-CMB